

2: (0364) 2590540 Fax: (0364) 2591174 email: ceproject.mepdcl@gmail.com

No.MePDCL/CE(P)/T-226(RDSS-LR)/2022-23/75

Dated 19th April 2023

RE-TENDER NOTICE

Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Limited invites tenders from interested Contractors / Firms through online (e-tendering) submission for East Khasi Hills (Package-I), West Khasi Hills (Package-III), Ribhoi (Package-VI) and South West Garo Hills (Package – IX) to implement the Loss Reduction works in Meghalaya under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS).

The detailed Package wise Bidding Documents, etc. may be downloaded from the website https://www.meghalayatenders.gov.in from 20th April 2023.

The pre-bid meeting will be held on the 29th April 2023 at 12:00 Hrs (IST) in the MeECL Conference Room, Lumjingshai, Shillong and the queries may be submitted to the email ID, <u>ceproject.mepdcl@gmail.com</u> before the 29th April 2023.

The last date for submission / uploading of bids is fixed upto 13:00 Hours (IST) of 12th May 2023. Opening of Bids shall be held at 16:00 Hours (IST) on the same day in the MeECL Conference Room, Lumjingshai, Shillong.

Sd/-Chief Engineer (Projects) MePDCL, Shillong